
OPINION NO . 315 ANSWERED BY LETTER 

August 16 , 1963 

Honorable Larry M. Woods, 
State Representative, lat Ddatrict 
Boone Count,-
502 Qui tar Blild.ing 
Columbia, Missouri 

Dear Mr. Wooda' 

Fl LED 

3/S 

In reply to your opinion request ot Jul7 29, 1963, 
oonoerntns the situation existing with the tend Clearance 
and Refrevelopment Authority of the CitJ of Columbia, 
Missouri, and the •ale of a tract of land tor redevelopment 
to Mr~ William H. Simon_. 'Wherein the brother of' William H. 
Sil:lon, Mr. B. D. Simon, Jr., 18 Ohail'UWl ot the Board o~ 
Commissioners ot suoh ~uthoM.t,-, it 18 to be noted that the 
Authority by Section 99.~0, RBIIo 18 tJtated to be :l · 11 ~ ~ <-
publio bod)', corporate and politic," • • •. J'urther, that ­
~e commissioners of' auoh Authority are - aubje~t to several 
reatrietiona among them thoae contained 1n Seot1on 99.400., 
RSIIo wheNin it is apeait'1oa.l}7 proVided that "no o0Dirl.sa1on­
er or employee of an authority shall voluntarily aoquire any 
intereat, dinct or 1nd1l'ect, 1n any land olearanoe project 
or 1n any property included or planned by the Authority to 
be included 1n any such project, or 1n ~ cont~ct or pro­
posed contract in connection w1 th any auch project. " 

' 
It is noted ln your opinion request that it 11 publicly 

stated, although not appearing ot record, tbat the purchaser 
of this tract of land, Mr. William H. Simon, 1ntende to 
leaee the building, 1411oh he 1a to construct upon this tract 
ot land. to a corporation 1n llbich both he and his brotller, 
1lfr. B. D. Simon, Jr., are ~old era and otf1cera. We 
have given considerable thought to this Jituation and it 
appeare to ua that the question 1s ae atat$d in your letter, 
i.e.: Ie this auoh an interest on the part ot Mr. B. D. 
SilDon, Jr., aa to constitute a Violation ot Section 99.400, 
RSMo? And in anawer to thia queation, I am encloaing here~th 



lfonorable larry M. Wooda ... 2 

a copJ of an op~on 1e~ed by this otf1ce on M&y 15, 
1958, to the Honorable RolJ.n T. Boulware, Prosecuting 
Attomey, Sb.elbJ County 1 snelbyville, JUssour1, which 
opinJ.an While 1t spec1r1ca11y rules upon tb~ oity ot­
tioiala and the scope ot SeotJ.on 106.300, RBJifo, we be­
lieve is applicable to the case at hand arising under 
Chapter 99, JtSICo • 

It is the opinion ot this otfice that a oaretu.l reading 
ot the encloted opinion and the cases therein cited will 
tum18h the answer to the question which you have presented. 

RRN : df 
Eno. 

Yours veey trul7, 

TltOKAS P. ElOLE'!ON 
Attorney General 


